1	[Approval of the Mental Health Services Act Workforce Development Education and Training Three Year Program and Expenditure Plan.]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Mental Health Services Act Workforce Development
4	Education and Training Three Year Program and Expenditure Plan (WET Plan) and
5	authorizing the amendment of the MHSA Agreement to include this Plan in the
6	agreement.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The DMH released the guidelines for completion of the WET Plan on July
9	24, 2007 under DMH Information Notice No. 07-14 ; and,
10	WHEREAS, San Francisco County received an allocation of \$1,923,400 for Fiscal
11	Years 2006-07, 2007-08, and 2008-09; and,
12	WHEREAS, Section 5892 (a) (h) of the MHSA regulation specifies that the WET
13	component may be retained for up to ten years before reverting into the State fund ; and,
14	WHEREAS, The approval of the MHSA Agreement and the designation of the
15	Community Behavioral Health Director as the signatory of this agreement is on file with the
16	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 080122, which is hereby declared to be a part of
17	this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,
18	WHEREAS, DMH had approved our Request for Funding for Planning and Early
19	Implementation Activities for \$167,313, which will be taken out from our allocation, to begin
20	hiring consultants to develop the Request for Proposals and curricula development of the
21	Mental Health Career Pathways Programs; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, That the WET Plan be approved by the Board of Supervisors; and, be it
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorize the amendment of
24	the MHSA Agreement to include the WET Plan; and, be it
25	

Department of Public Health **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Community Behavioral Health Services is authorized
2	to begin hiring consultants to develop the Request for Proposals and curricula development of
3	the Mental Health Career Pathways Programs with the Planning and Early Implementation
4	funds of \$167,313.
5	
6	RECOMMENDED:
7	
8	
9	Mitchell Katz, M.D.
10	Director of Health
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	